PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alan William Brown	06/14/2007
Simon K. Johnston	05/08/2007
John Smith	05/11/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation
Street Address:	New Orchard Road
City:	Armonk
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11763016

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)301-6742

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

512-301-6738 Phone: Email: jvl@vl-patents.com

Correspondent Name: Van Leeuwen & Van Leeuwen

PO Box 90609 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78709-0609

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RSW920070016US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph T. Van Leeuwen, Reg. 44,383

Total Attachments: 3

source=RSW920070016US1-Signed-Assign#page1.tif source=RSW920070016US1-Signed-Assign#page2.tif

REEL: 019430 FRAME: 0019

PATENT

500296192

source=RSW920070016US1-Signed-Assign#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019430 FRAME: 0020

ASSIGNMENT

Where	eas, I/ we,				
(1)	Alan William Brown County of: Wake		City of Ri State of A		
(2)	Simon K. Johnston County of: Chatham		City of: Si State of: N		
(3)	John Smith		City of: Ci	hatswood, Australia	
have i.	nvented certain improvement	ts in			
	System and Method for	r Describing Method l	Process Using Gu	ided Architectural Dec	ci sion s
and ex	secuted a United States patent	t application therefor o	o the fellowing da	de(4);	
(1)	June 14,2007 (Daic)	(2)		(3)	
	(Daic)	(Date)		(Date)	
the all right, State: upon agree paper to do	we York, having a place es to acquire the entire of Joined States and foreign. Now therefore, for a store named, hereby sell title and interest in the sand foreign countries, a application, and I require the invention set forth is that IBM may apply for sancessary in connectic so by IBM.	right, title and inter a patents to be obtain valuable considerall, assign, and transite said application, and all rights of the Commission in said application for foreign Letters	rest in the said ined therefore; tion, receipt where to IBM, its and invention priority resulting of Patents to IBM, its such Patent on said	application and invite thereof is hereby ack successors and assign therein disclosed fing from the filling to issue any Letters lecessors and assigns invention and I willing application.	ention, and to mowledged, I gns, the entire or the United of said United Patent granted ; and I hereby ill execute all
		'n	ል ም ነት	CTATRIA TO	шъе
	<u>CITY/STATE</u> Laleigh, NC		ATE e 14/2007	Al Var	une
1)	- Rueign, ive	<i></i>	2. 1/201	Alan William Brown	<u></u>

PATENT REEL: 019430 FRAME: 0021

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

When	eas, I/ we,		
(1)	Alan William Brown County of: Wake		City of: Raleigh State of: NC
(2)	Simon K. Johnston County of: Chatham		City of: Siler City State of: NC
(3)	John Smith		City of: Chatswood, Australia
have	invented certain improvements in	1	
	System and Method for D	escribing Method Proc	ess Using Guided Architectural Decisions
and e	xecuted a United States patent ap	plication therefor on the	e following date(s):
(1)	(Date)	(2) Moy 8th (Date)	(3) (Date)
the a right State upor agree paper to do	res to acquire the entire right. United States and foreign particles and the states and foreign particles and the states and foreign countries, and interest in the stand foreign countries, and is application, and I request a the invention set forth in see that IBM may apply for	ht, title and interest atents to be obtained luable consideration assign, and transfer to said application and all rights of prior the Commissioner asaid application to If foreign Letters Patents	c, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), in the said application and invention, and to a therefore; a, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire of invention therein disclosed for the United ority resulting from the filing of said United of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted (BM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby tent on said invention and I will execute all tes and foreign applications when called upon
	<u>CITY/STATE</u>	DATE	SIGNATURE
(1) (2)	Bucham, NC	May 8th	Alan William Brown JEDO 7 Simon K Johnston
(3)	110		John Smith

Docket: RSW920070016US1

File: R701

ASSIGNMENT

(1)	Alan William Brown County of: Wake		of: Raleigh of: NC
(2)	Simon K. Johnston County of: Chatham		of: Siler City of: NC
(3)	John Smith	City	of: Chatswood, Australia
ave i	nvented certain improvements	in	
	System and Method for l	Describing Method Process Usin	g Guided Architectural Decisions
nd ex	ecuted a United States patent a	application therefor on the followi	ng date(s):
1)	(Date)	(2)(Date)	(3) MAY 11, 2007 (Date)
esire ny U ne a	ew York, having a place of es to acquire the entire right Inited States and foreign p Now therefore, for a vis- bove named, hereby sell,	of business at Armonk, New ght, title and interest in the patents to be obtained therefoliable consideration, receip assign, and transfer to IBM	York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM) said application and invention, and to ore; of whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, its successors and assigns, the entire
the all the all the state of th	ew York, having a place of the est to acquire the entire right of the states and foreign provention of the est to acquire the entire right of the est to acquire the invention, and I request the invention set forth in that IBM may apply for the est to acquire the invention of the est to acquire the invention of the est to acquire the e	of business at Armonk, New ght, title and interest in the patents to be obtained therefore aluable consideration, receip assign, and transfer to IBM as aid application and inventant all rights of priority rest the Commissioner of Patern said application to IBM, its or foreign Letters Patent on	INES CORPORATION, a corporation York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM) said application and invention, and to ore; of whereof is hereby acknowledged, I is successors and assigns, the entire tion therein disclosed for the United sulting from the filing of said United ints to issue any Letters Patent granted is successors and assigns; and I hereby said invention and I will execute all foreign applications when called upor
he alight, State State upon agree paper o do	we York, having a place of the est to acquire the entire right of the states and foreign provided the entire right of the states and foreign provided the est and foreign countries, as application, and I request the invention set forth in that IBM may apply for so necessary in connection so by IBM.	of business at Armonk, New ght, title and interest in the patents to be obtained therefore aluable consideration, receip assign, and transfer to IBM as aid application and inventant all rights of priority rest the Commissioner of Patern said application to IBM, its or foreign Letters Patent on	York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM) said application and invention, and to ore; of whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, its successors and assigns, the entire tion therein disclosed for the United sulting from the filing of said United ints to issue any Letters Patent granted is successors and assigns; and I hereby said invention and I will execute all
he alight, state upon gree aper	we York, having a place of the est to acquire the entire right of the states and foreign provention of the est and foreign provention of the est and foreign countries, as application, and I request the invention set forth in that IBM may apply for so necessary in connection so by IBM.	of business at Armonk, New ght, title and interest in the patents to be obtained therefore aluable consideration, receip assign, and transfer to IBM as aid application and inventant all rights of priority rest the Commissioner of Patern said application to IBM, its or foreign Letters Patent on a with the United States and	York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM) said application and invention, and to ore; of whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, its successors and assigns, the entire tion therein disclosed for the United sulting from the filing of said United ints to issue any Letters Patent granted is successors and assigns; and I hereby said invention and I will execute all foreign applications when called upor
he alight, tate state pon gree paper o do	we York, having a place of the est to acquire the entire right of the states and foreign provention of the est and foreign provention of the est and foreign countries, as application, and I request the invention set forth in that IBM may apply for so necessary in connection so by IBM.	of business at Armonk, New ght, title and interest in the patents to be obtained therefore aluable consideration, receip assign, and transfer to IBM as aid application and inventant all rights of priority rest the Commissioner of Patern said application to IBM, its or foreign Letters Patent on a with the United States and	York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM) said application and invention, and to ore; of whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, its successors and assigns, the entire tion therein disclosed for the United sulting from the filing of said United ints to issue any Letters Patent granted is successors and assigns; and I hereby said invention and I will execute all foreign applications when called upor

Docket: RSW920070016US1

RECORDED: 06/14/2007

PATENT

File: R701

REEL: 019430 FRAME: 0023